

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD
PROJECT : 99A052	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		10.76%		42.41%		42.41%		
			63,200.00	6,800	70,000.00	26,800	90,000.00	26,800	90,000.00	26,800
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.4000 ha		8,750.0000	14.29%	10,000.0000	14.29%	15,000.0000	71.43%	12,250.00	8,750
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		1,122.22%		177.78%		11.11%		
			1,800.00	20,200	22,000.00	3,200	5,000.00	2,000.00	200	
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	3150.0000 m2		5.0000	0.00%	5.0000	0.00%	7.0000	40.00%	5.0000	0.00%
			15,750.00	0	15,750.00	6,300	22,050.00	15,750.00	0	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	380.0000 m		6.0000	-66.67%	2.0000	-50.00%	3.0000	12.0000	100.00%	
			2,280.00	-1,520	760.00	-1,140	1,140.00	4,560.00	2,280	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. LINED DITCH									
	320.0000 m2		6.0000	25.00%	7.5000	16.67%	7.0000	12.0000	100.00%	
			1,920.00	480	2,400.00	320	2,240.00	3,840.00	1,920	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	63.0000 m		15.0000	-43.33%	8.5000	-46.67%	8.0000	30.0000	100.00%	
			945.00	-410	535.50	-441	504.00	1,890.00	945	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	-12.50%	175.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	250.0000	25.00%	
			400.00	-50	350.00	-100	300.00	500.00	100	
9	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1250.0000 m		0.3500	-57.14%	0.1500	-57.14%	0.1500	0.2000	-42.86%	
			437.50	-250	187.50	-250	187.50	250.00	-188	
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.1000 HUND		150.0000	200.00%	450.0000	33.33%	200.0000	300.0000	100.00%	
			165.00	330	495.00	55	220.00	330.00	165	
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2895.0000 m3		12.0000	-16.67%	10.0000	-16.67%	10.0000	15.0000	25.00%	
			34,740.00	-5,790	28,950.00	-5,790	28,950.00	43,425.00	8,685	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST 98277-9254	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD 98277-9254
PROJECT : 99A052	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 1130.0000	m3	18.0000 20,340.00	5.56%	19.0000 21,470.00	1,130	16.0000 18,080.00	-11.11%	12.0000 13,560.00	-33.33%
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 4370.0000	m3	4.0000 17,480.00	-50.00%	2.0000 8,740.00	-8,740	4.0000 17,480.00	0.00%	8.0000 34,960.00	100.00%
DRAINAGE										
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 160.0000	m3	15.0000 2,400.00	23.33%	18.5000 2,960.00	560	10.0000 1,600.00	-33.33%	25.0000 4,000.00	66.67%
15	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 120.0000	m3	5.0000 600.00	-30.00%	3.5000 420.00	-180	4.0000 480.00	-20.00%	15.0000 1,800.00	200.00%
16	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 450.0000	m3	15.0000 6,750.00	-40.00%	9.0000 4,050.00	-2,700	10.0000 4,500.00	-33.33%	15.0000 6,750.00	0.00%
17	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 40.0000	m3	5.0000 200.00	20.00%	6.0000 240.00	40	4.0000 160.00	-20.00%	8.0000 320.00	60.00%
18	CONCRETE INLET 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	-26.25%	590.0000 2,950.00	-1,050	850.0000 4,250.00	6.25%	800.0000 4,000.00	0.00%
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-18.25%	1,635.0000 1,635.00	-365	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00%	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-50.00%
20	QUARRY SPALLS 42.0000	t	50.0000 2,100.00	-10.00%	45.0000 1,890.00	-210	60.0000 2,520.00	20.00%	30.0000 1,260.00	-40.00%
21	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 93.0000	m	35.0000 3,255.00	-87.14%	4.5000 418.50	-2,837	10.0000 930.00	-71.43%	30.0000 2,790.00	-14.29%
22	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 46.0000	m	35.0000 1,610.00	28.57%	45.0000 2,070.00	460	75.0000 3,450.00	114.29%	30.0000 1,380.00	-14.29%

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD
PROJECT : 99A052	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE									
23	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 22.0000	m	70.0000 1,540.00	64.0000 1,408.00	-8.57% -132	65.0000 1,430.00	-7.14% -110	100.0000 2,200.00	42.86% 660
24	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 97.0000	m	70.0000 6,790.00	97.0000 9,409.00	38.57% 2,619	85.0000 8,245.00	21.43% 1,455	80.0000 7,760.00	14.29% 970
25	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 76.0000	m	70.0000 5,320.00	93.0000 7,068.00	32.86% 1,748	95.0000 7,220.00	35.71% 1,900	100.0000 7,600.00	42.86% 2,280
STORM SEWER									
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350MM DIAM 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-30.00% -1,500	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-30.00% -1,500	5,000.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE TYPE 1L 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	975.0000 975.00	-35.00% -525	900.0000 900.00	-40.00% -600	900.0000 900.00	-40.00% -600
28	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,840.0000 1,840.00	-8.00% -160	1,800.0000 1,800.00	-10.00% -200	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000
29	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	20.0000 1,000.00	15.0000 750.00	-25.00% -250	70.0000 3,500.00	250.00% 2,500	80.0000 4,000.00	300.00% 3,000
STRUCTURE									
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 74.0000	m3	20.0000 1,480.00	0.0100 0.74	-99.95% -1,479	20.0000 1,480.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 2,220.00	50.00% 740
31	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		1,500.00	100.00	-93.33% -1,400	2,000.00	33.33% 500	1,500.00	0.00% 0
32	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 151.0000	m3	40.0000 6,040.00	11.3000 1,706.30	-71.75% -4,334	45.0000 6,795.00	12.50% 755	35.0000 5,285.00	-12.50% -755

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD
PROJECT : 99A052	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE											
33	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	L.S.				489.97%		489.97%		371.98%	
			10,170.00	60,000.00	49,830		60,000.00	49,830		48,000.00	37,830
SURFACING											
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE										
	3340.0000 t		20.0000	19.9000	-0.50%		17.0000	-15.00%		20.0000	0.00%
			66,800.00	66,466.00	-334		56,780.00	-10,020		66,800.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT											
35	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	t									
	5.3000 t		500.0000	600.0000	20.00%		600.0000	20.00%		600.0000	20.00%
			2,650.00	3,180.00	530		3,180.00	530		3,180.00	530
36	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.									
			765.00	765.00	0.00%		765.00	0.00%		765.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
37	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	m2									
	216.0000 m2		10.0000	14.0000	40.00%		20.0000	100.00%		13.0000	30.00%
			2,160.00	3,024.00	864		4,320.00	2,160		2,808.00	648
38	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2	t									
	2148.0000 t		45.0000	56.0000	24.44%		55.0000	22.22%		55.0000	22.22%
			96,660.00	120,288.00	23,628		118,140.00	21,480		118,140.00	21,480
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC									
			2,900.00	2,900.00	0.00%		2,900.00	0.00%		2,900.00	0.00%
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC									
			1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00%		1,950.00	0.00%		1,950.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
41	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM	m									
	16.0000 m		100.0000	26.0000	-74.00%		60.0000	-40.00%		25.0000	-75.00%
			1,600.00	416.00	-1,184		960.00	-640		400.00	-1,200
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ha									
	1.3000 ha		2,450.0000	2,560.0000	4.49%		2,200.0000	-10.20%		1,500.0000	-38.78%
			3,185.00	3,328.00	143		2,860.00	-325		1,950.00	-1,235

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3326
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD
 99A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269199 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
43	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
	3910.0000	m2	1.5000 5,865.00	13.33% 782	1.7000 6,647.00	1.5000 5,865.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 11,730.00	100.00% 5,865
44	ESC LEAD								
	150.0000	HR	35.0000 5,250.00	14.29% 750	40.0000 6,000.00	45.0000 6,750.00	28.57% 1,500	50.0000 7,500.00	42.86% 2,250
45	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		16,250.00	0.00%	16,250.00	16,250.00	0.00%	16,250.00	0.00%
46	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	46.0000	m3	36.0000 1,656.00	94.44% 1,564	70.0000 3,220.00	65.0000 2,990.00	80.56% 1,334	30.0000 1,380.00	-16.67% -276
47	STRAW BALE								
	6.0000	EACH	20.0000 120.00	80.00% 96	36.0000 216.00	25.0000 150.00	25.00% 30	100.0000 600.00	400.00% 480
48	SOD INSTALLATION								
	346.0000	m2	10.0000 3,460.00	-30.00% -1,038	7.0000 2,422.00	8.0000 2,768.00	-20.00% -692	8.0000 2,768.00	-20.00% -692
TRAFFIC									
49	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	120.0000	m	35.0000 4,200.00	34.29% 1,440	47.0000 5,640.00	40.0000 4,800.00	14.29% 600	45.0000 5,400.00	28.57% 1,200
50	EXTRUDED CURB								
	343.0000	m	10.0000 3,430.00	30.00% 1,029	13.0000 4,459.00	12.0000 4,116.00	20.00% 686	4.0000 1,372.00	-60.00% -2,058
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST								
	88.0000	m	50.0000 4,400.00	10.00% 440	55.0000 4,840.00	52.0000 4,576.00	4.00% 176	100.0000 8,800.00	100.00% 4,400
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	1,975.0000 3,950.00	1.27% 50	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,850.0000 3,700.00	-6.33% -250	2,500.0000 5,000.00	26.58% 1,050
53	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	311.0000	m	25.0000 7,775.00	20.00% 1,555	30.0000 9,330.00	28.0000 8,708.00	12.00% 933	60.0000 18,660.00	140.00% 10,885

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.
JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	2920 N HELLER RD	3315 15TH ST	3857 HANNEGAN RD
99A052	98277-9254		
PROJECT :	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
54	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4								
	75.0000	m	80.0000	12.50%	90.0000	3.75%	83.0000	75.0000	-6.25%
			6,000.00	750	6,750.00	225	6,225.00	5,625.00	-375
55	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00	
56	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	-25.00%	6,000.0000	-37.50%	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	25.00%
			8,000.00	-2,000	6,000.00	-3,000	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,000
57	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	160.0000	HR	40.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	12.50%	45.0000	75.0000	87.50%
			6,400.00	-640	5,760.00	800	7,200.00	12,000.00	5,600
58	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	9.0000	EACH	30.0000	-26.67%	22.0000	-26.67%	22.0000	25.0000	-16.67%
			270.00	-72	198.00	-72	198.00	225.00	-45
59	PAINT LINE								
	1660.0000	m	0.4500	11.11%	0.5000	11.11%	0.5000	0.6000	33.33%
			747.00	83	830.00	83	830.00	996.00	249
60	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	120.0000	m	10.0000	20.00%	12.0000	10.00%	11.0000	12.0000	20.00%
			1,200.00	240	1,440.00	120	1,320.00	1,440.00	240
61	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	234.0000	m2	40.0000	-5.00%	38.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	42.0000	5.00%
			9,360.00	-468	8,892.00	-936	8,424.00	9,828.00	468
62	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	36.0000	m	40.0000	-55.00%	18.0000	-57.50%	17.0000	20.0000	-50.00%
			1,440.00	-792	648.00	-828	612.00	720.00	-720
63	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	8.0000	EACH	140.0000	-3.57%	135.0000	-10.71%	125.0000	125.0000	-10.71%
			1,120.00	-40	1,080.00	-120	1,000.00	1,000.00	-120
64	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	9.0000	EACH	25.0000	-12.00%	22.0000	-20.00%	20.0000	25.0000	0.00%
			225.00	-27	198.00	-45	180.00	225.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD
PROJECT : 99A052	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	EVERETT WA 982011900	BELLINGHAM WA 982269199
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
65	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2										
	1.3000	HUND	400.0000	465.0000	16.25%	450.0000	12.50%	500.0000	25.00%		
			520.00	604.50	85	585.00	65	650.00	130		
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	1250.0000	m	0.5000	0.5000	0.00%	0.3500	-30.00%	0.5000	0.00%		
			625.00	625.00	0	437.50	-188	625.00	0		
67	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			72.73%		51.52%		-24.24%		
			3,300.00	5,700.00	2,400	5,000.00	1,700	2,500.00	-800		
68	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4648										
		L.S.			18.04%		8.59%		24.65%		
			105,900.00	125,000.00	19,100	115,000.00	9,100	132,000.00	26,100		
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM SAB 4648										
		L.S.			183.02%		371.70%		230.19%		
			10,600.00	30,000.00	19,400	50,000.00	39,400	35,000.00	24,400		
70	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM										
	60.0000	EACH	60.0000	46.0000	-23.33%	50.0000	-16.67%	20.0000	-66.67%		
			3,600.00	2,760.00	-840	3,000.00	-600	1,200.00	-2,400		
71	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50%	125.0000	-37.50%	125.0000	-37.50%		
			1,600.00	1,000.00	-600	1,000.00	-600	1,000.00	-600		
72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			-52.86%		57.14%		71.43%		
			3,500.00	1,650.00	-1,850	5,500.00	2,000	6,000.00	2,500		
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	1200.0000	HR	30.0000	33.0000	10.00%	35.0000	16.67%	35.0000	16.67%		
			36,000.00	39,600.00	3,600	42,000.00	6,000	42,000.00	6,000		
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	50.0000	DAY	50.0000	44.0000	-12.00%	60.0000	20.00%	50.0000	0.00%		
			2,500.00	2,200.00	-300	3,000.00	500	2,500.00	0		
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	450.0000	HR	35.0000	34.7000	-0.86%	36.0000	2.86%	35.0000	0.00%		
			15,750.00	15,615.00	-135	16,200.00	450	15,750.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3326

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD
 99A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269199 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
76	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 36.1000	m2	135.0000 4,873.50	145.0000 5,234.50	7.41% 361	135.0000 4,873.50	0.00% 0	135.0000 4,873.50	0.00% 0	
OTHER ITEMS										
77	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 396.0000	m3	10.0000 3,960.00	0.0100 3.96	-99.90% -3,956	2.0000 792.00	-80.00% -3,168	20.0000 7,920.00	100.00% 3,960	
78	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 189.0000	m2	10.0000 1,890.00	2.0000 378.00	-80.00% -1,512	15.0000 2,835.00	50.00% 945	2.0000 378.00	-80.00% -1,512	
79	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	80.0000 240.00	-60.00% -360	500.0000 1,500.00	150.00% 900	50.0000 150.00	-75.00% -450	
80	WATERLINE RECONNECTION L.S.		2,000.00	1,650.00	-17.50% -350	2,500.00	25.00% 500	2,500.00	25.00% 500	
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	28,000.00	460.00% 23,000	15,000.00	200.00% 10,000	25,000.00	400.00% 20,000	
82	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	200.0000 400.00	-33.33% -200	500.0000 1,000.00	66.67% 400	250.0000 500.00	-16.67% -100	
83	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 396.0000	m2	30.0000 11,880.00	31.0000 12,276.00	3.33% 396	30.0000 11,880.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 11,880.00	0.00% 0	
84	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006130 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3326
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 JUNCTION BAYVIEW ROAD
 99A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON : May 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST EVERETT WA 982011900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. 3857 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269199 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
87	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
88	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	500.00	-75.00%	1,000.00	-50.00%	1,430.50	-28.48%
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	m	384.0000 5,760.00	5.6000 2,150.40	-62.67% -3,610	15.0000 5,760.00	0.00% 0	10.0000 3,840.00	-33.33% -1,920
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	m2	400.0000 6,000.00	0.5000 200.00	-96.67% -5,800	2.0000 800.00	-86.67% -5,200	2.0000 800.00	-86.67% -5,200
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$760,208.00	\$886,951.90	16.67%	\$915,090.50	20.37%	\$984,738.00	29.54%